

NTPC Ltd. vs. Shri Lachhami Dutt & others

Civil Revision No.28 of 2024

14.03.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajeet Jaswal and Vedhant Ranta, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.9-State.

Civil Revision No.28 of 2024

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.9-State. Issue notice to respondents No.1 to 8, returnable for **24.05.2024**, on steps for service being taken within one week.

CMP No.2535 of 2024

This application is disposed of with the direction that operation and implementation of the impugned order dated 10.11.2023, passed by Additional District Judge-I, Mandi, District Mandi, H.P., Camp at Karsog, in Execution Petition No.82 of 2016, CIS Execution Petition No.196 of 2017, CNR No.HPMA 010016542017, shall remain stayed subject to deposition of the awarded amount with

the Registry of this Court within a period of six weeks from today.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 14, 2024
(Rishi)