

**NTPC Limited vs. Lachhami Dutt and others**

**Civil Revision No.28 of 2024**

14.06.2024 Present: Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 7.

Mr. Manish Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.9/State.

Respondent No.8 is stated to be expired.

None for respondents No.1 and 2.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further three weeks' time for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.8.

As prayed, list after three weeks.

**June 14, 2024** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**