

NTPC Ltd. vs. Lachhami Dutt & others

Civil Revision No. 28 of 2024

21.08.2024 **Present:** Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for respondents No. 1 & 2.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 7.

Respondent No.8 is stated to be expired.

Mr. B.N.Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.9/State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that an appropriate application for bringing on record legal heirs of respondent No.8 stands filed in the Registry. However, the same is not on record. Copy whereof has been supplied to learned counsel for the petitioner. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record on or before next date of hearing after removal of objections, if any.

List after two weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

August 21, 2024 (Nisha)