

**NTPC Limited vs. Lachhami and others**  
**Civil Revision No. 28 of 2024**

**20.09.2024 Present:**

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for respondents No. 1 and 2

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 to 7.

Respondent No.8 is stated to be dead.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 9.

**CMP(M) No. 1455 of 2024**

No reply is intended to be filed on behalf of the non-applicants-respondents. Non-applicants-respondents have no objection, if in case, the application is allowed and the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.8 are ordered to be brought on record.

From a perusal of the application, it is evident that deceased respondent No.8 had died on 28.12.2020. The right to sue inheres in the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.8. Hence, the application is allowed. Legal heirs of deceased respondent No.8 are ordered to be brought on record. Amended memo be filed within a period of one week. The application stands disposed of.

**Civil Revision No. 28 of 2024**

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of newly added respondents No.8 (a) to 8(c) & has sought to file POA.

List after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

September 20, 2024  
tarun