

CR No.28 of 2024

12.11.2024 Present: Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant AG
for respondent-State.
Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel,
Advocate for the respondent.

Power of Attorney on behalf of
respondent Nos. 8(a) to 8(c) is awaited.
However, learned counsel appearing for these
respondents submits that the same has already
been filed in the Registry. Registry to trace the
same and place it on record, if in order. In the
meanwhile, learned counsel also to verify if the
same is not lying under objection and if it so, to
remove the objections within one week and the
matter be processed further thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

12.11.2024
(Shalini)