

NTPC Limited Vs. Lachhami & Ors.

CR No.28 of 2024

21.11.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Pranjali Munjal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Respondents No.1 and 2 proceeded ex parte vide order dated 24.05.2024.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 7, 8(a) to 8(c).

Mr. R.S. Verma, Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. R.K. Negi and Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for the respondent No.9/State.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list in the **2nd Week of December, 2024.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

21st November, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)