

**NTPCL vs. Lachhami & Others**

**Civil Revision No.28 of 2024**

18.03.2025 Present: Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Respondents No.1 and 2 proceeded against *ex parte* vide order dated 24.05.2024.

Mr. Ashir Kaith, Advocate, vice Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 7, 8(a) to 8(c).

Mr. Manish Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.9/ State.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list the matter in the **second week of May, 2025**.

**March 18, 2025** *(KS)*

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**