

NTPCL Vs. Lachhami & Ors.

Civil Revision No.28 of 2024

08.07.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Respondents No.1 and 2 proceeded against ex parte vide order dated 24.05.2024.

Mr. Ashir Kaith, Advocate, vice Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 7, 8(a) to 8(c).

Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocate General, for respondent No.9/State.

As jointly prayed, list on **01.09.2025**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

08th July, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)